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STATE OF MAINE REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS
RFP SUBMITTED QUESTIONS & ANSWERS SUMMARY
	RFP NUMBER AND TITLE:
	RFP# 202402029 Boundary Line Maintenance for Eastern Region Public Lands

	RFP ISSUED BY:
	Dept. of Agriculture, Conservation & Forestry

	SUBMITTED QUESTIONS DUE DATE:
	3/6/2024

	QUESTION & ANSWER SUMMARY ISSUED:
	3/7/2024

	PROPOSAL DUE DATE:
	3/18/24, no later than 11:59 p.m. local time

	PROPOSALS DUE TO:
	Proposals@maine.gov


Provided below are submitted written questions received and the Department’s answer.
	1
	RFP Section & Page Number
	Question

	
	Part 1, Section D, Pg.6
	Are there funds available for allowable annual escalation fees? For

example, annual rate increases would be for labor and expenses.

	
	Answer

	
	There are no “annual escalation fees” or “annual rate increases” as part of this contract but funds may be available for negotiations at the time of renewal. 


	2
	RFP Section & Page Number
	Question

	
	Part 2, Section 1, Subsection B, Pg.7
	Will there be a need to create a separate deliverable map for invoicing

if a georeferenced PDF is produced?

	
	Answer

	
	No.
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